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CONVERSION-THE ZANESVILLE SAVINGS AND LOAN 
COMPANY INTO ZANESVILLE FEDERAL SAVINGS AND 
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF ZANESVILLE-SECTIONS 9660-2 
AND 9660-2 (3) G. C.-NOTICE TO DESIGNATED OFFI­
CERS REQUIRED TO BE FILED IN OFFICE OF SUPERIN­
TENDENT OF BUILDING AND LOAN ASSOCIATIONS. 

COLUMBUS, OHIO, April 5, 1939. 

HON. CHARLES A. :MERION, Superintendent of Building and Loan Asso­
ciations of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio. 

DEAR Sm: I haYe examined the papers submitted by you relative 
to the conversion of The Zanesville Savings and Loan Company, Zanes­
ville, Ohio, into Zanesville Federal Savings and Loan Association of 
Zanesville 
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Your attention is called to Section 9660-2 (3) of the General Code, 
which reads as follows: 

"Within one week after the date of such stockholders' 
meeting, copies of the resolution of the board of directors and 
the minutes of such meeting of stockholders, together with a. 
statement showing the giving of notice as herein required, all 
verified by an affidavit of the president or a vice president, and 
of the secretary or an assistant secretary of the association, 
shall be filed in the office of the superintendent of building and 
loan associations." 

I find that a statement showing the giving of notice verified by an 
affidavit of the assistant secretary, has been filed in your office, but that of 
the president or a vice president has not been filed. 

With this exception, the papers submitted, and the record of pro­
ceedings as disclosed by them, are in conformity with the provisions of 
Section 9660-2 of the General Code of Ohio. 

I am returning herewith all the papers forwarded to me by you rela­
tive to this proposed conversion. 

Respectfully, 
THOMAS J. HERBERT, 

Attorney General. 




